PLAN OF STUDY WORKSHEET
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
MSE (DUAL MBA) Degree: Option 1

	Name (last, first):      
	ASU I.D.:      
	Date:      

	Address:      

	Phone:      
	E-mail Address:      

	Cohort Start Date:
	Expected Completion Date:      	

	Area of Specialization: 
	Faculty mentor’s Name: 



Proposed Graduate Program
	
	
	Course 
	Course Title
	Credits
	Semester/Year
	Grade
	Shared

	1
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	3

	2
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	3

	3
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	3

	4
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	3

	5
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	3

	6
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	

	7
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	

	8
	EEE590
	Reading and Conference 
	1
	     
	   
	1

	
	
	Total EEE credits
	22 minimum
	
	
	16
exactly

	9
	MBA
	     
	4
	     
	   
	4

	10
	MBA
	     
	4
	     
	   
	4

	
	
	Program Total
	30 minimum
	
	
	

	
	MSE
	Comprehensive Exam
	0
	
	
	



Requirements: 
· A minimum of 5 EEE courses
· A maximum of 4 courses (combined) from the following groups: any 2 400-level, EEE591, EEE590, and FSE 500-level.
· A minimum of 3 EEE 500-level courses (not including EEE591, EEE590, and FSE 500.)
· A minimum of 2 courses outside of your area of specialization
· A maximum of 1 Reading and Conference (EEE590) and FSE 500-level course.
EEE590 Reading and Conference (optional) can be taken for 1 credit hour if needed to complete the 22 hour EEE part of the program.
Option 1: 7 EEE classes at 3 hours each plus one hour of EEE590. (22 hours)
Option 2: 6 EEE classes at 3 hours each plus one four hour EEE class. (22 hours)
Notes: 
Exactly 16 hours (no more, no less) of EEE hours must be included on the final MBA program of study (iPOS). (e.g., 4 EEE classes at 3 hours plus one EEE class at 4 hours.)
Exactly 8 hours (no more, no less) of MBA hours will be included on the MSE EE program of study (iPOS). (e.g., 2 MBA classes at 4 hours each.)
Be sure to schedule the MSE Comprehensive Exam during the last semester taking classes. Otherwise you would need to enroll for one semester hour during the semester you take the exam. 
		

PLAN OF STUDY WORKSHEET
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
MSE (DUAL MBA) Degree: Option 2

	Name (last, first):      
	ASU I.D.:      
	Date:      

	Address:      

	Phone:      
	E-mail Address:      

	Cohort Start Date:
	Expected Completion Date:      	

	Area of Specialization: 
	Faculty mentor’s Name: 



Proposed Graduate Program
	
	
	Course 
	Course Title
	Credits
	Semester/Year
	Grade
	Shared

	1
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	3

	2
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	3

	3
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	3

	4
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	3

	5
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	

	6
	     
	     
	3
	     
	   
	

	7
	     
	     
	4
	     
	   
	4

	
	
	Total EEE credits
	22 minimum
	
	
	16
exactly

	9
	MBA
	     
	4
	     
	   
	4

	10
	MBA
	     
	4
	     
	   
	4

	
	
	Program Total
	30 minimum
	
	
	

	
	MSE
	Comprehensive Exam
	0
	
	
	



Requirements: 
· A minimum of 5 EEE courses
· A maximum of 4 courses (combined) from the following groups: any 2 400-level, EEE591, EEE590, and FSE 500-level.
· A minimum of 3 EEE 500-level courses (not including EEE591, EEE590, and FSE 500.)
· A minimum of 2 courses outside of your area of specialization
· A maximum of 1 Reading and Conference (EEE590) and FSE 500-level course.
The required (minimum) 22 EEE credit hours can be done as shown  below. EEE590 Reading and Conference (optional) can be taken for 1 credit hour if needed to complete the 22 hour EEE part of the program.
Option 1: 7 EEE classes at 3 hours each plus one hour of EEE590. (22 hours)
Option 2: 6 EEE classes at 3 hours each plus one four hour EEE class. (22 hours)
Notes: 
Exactly 16 hours (no more, no less) of EEE hours must be included on the final MBA program of study (iPOS). (e.g., 4 EEE classes at 3 hours plus one EEE class at 4 hours.)
Exactly 8 hours (no more, no less) of MBA hours will be included on the MSE EE program of study (iPOS). (e.g., 2 MBA classes at 4 hours each.)
[bookmark: _GoBack]Be sure to schedule the MSE Comprehensive Exam during the last semester taking classes. Otherwise you would need to enroll for one semester hour during the semester you take the exam.
